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62/0/s.,1

LoNG Tml',[ LIMII{G ,iX@RI}m{T - SPBI]'G BEirI{S 1952

The effect of ljme on the yield ancl cotrposition of crops and on the
status of P ard K in soils - Rothamsted. (R) Saqyers I anct Woburn (if)
Stackyard Serles c 1952, t},.e first year.

Design ( each fieJ.d.): 2 blocks of 15 plots each, colunrrs of I plots
being split for uninoculatecl v. inocufateA seeai-.

Area cf eacir sub ploi: 0.O1{! acres. Area harvesteo-: 0.009J acres.

?reatm€mts. ,ll.fl- conbinations of3 -
@}3}13]!i None; 2i 4; 6 tons CaC0, per acr€ appli-ed il- M*dl 1tr, ) -

P: None; O.: c'ut PrO. per acre as super?hosphate.
K: i.lone; 1.0 cwt XiO'per '*crc as muriate cf potash.
Trro culat i on of seedl- None I fno cul-ate<r ra'ith Rhizobi-r:m leguminosa:um.
Th. ,"ri-*, pII 

"-yj" betvreen plots was +.8 - 5.6 on Sav6rers t (R)
aro. J.6 - 6.J on Stackyard Series C (W).

Basal dressi:rgt None.

Cultivatlons, etc.:-
Savryers I (:t): Ploughed: Nov 17, 1961 . Ground. chal-k applied:

Mz:. \, 1)62. Rotary c,:.lt iva.t ed: l,{ar 1l+. Superphosphate ana
mu.riate of pota-sh applied.: Mar 15. Seed. arilled at 200 lb per
acre: lvlar 1 6. Spre.yed ,ni.th siinazine at 1 Ib il !O 3a11ons per
acre; Apr 11. Sprayed y,,'ith demeton meihy]- at 5 fluid oz i-n
50 gaflons per acre! July 5. Corrbile harv'ested; Sept 20.
Yariety: Tlck JCts. Previous crops: Potatoes and feJ,loyr 1960,
pota,ioes and fal-J'ow 1951 .

Stackyard. Series C (',i) : Ploughecl: No\t 24, 1961 , Grourd. chalk
applied.: Mar 9, 1962. Sup erphosphat e anc rru.riate of potash
appli.ed: Mar 15. Seed clrifIed. at 200 1b Der acre3 Mar 19.
Sprayed. vrith slrazine at 1 1b i-n ,lO gallons per aere: Apr 'l 2.
Sprayed wiih demeton methyl at 6 fluia oz in 60 ga]-lons per
acre: July 12. Coribi-ne harvested3 Sept 20. Variety: ?icr JO3.
Previous crops: Bariey 1!60, sugar beet 1951 .

Ifote: SanTpfes ''zere taken for counts of pod.s a.ird beans.

Stand.ard errors per p1ot. ;rain (at 
"1. W matter):

Sauyers I (R) flhole p1of, )a.26 cwt per acr€ or 25,1+/i (t5 a.f.)
Sub p1ot3 1.42 cvrE Der acre or 8.1afi (15 d.f.)

St ackya.ro Scri:s C (ii) 'f,ho1e p1:t:2.\4 c'nt per acrc or 1J.1)i (t5 a.f.)
Sub plots 2.79 rwL per ..cru ot 14.9,0 (15 d.f.)
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52/c/8.2
Sumnar.v of Results

Sawyers T (R)

Ground ohallc tons per acre

None 2 4

Ivtean ( 11 . 51 )
P^0-: cvrtz')per- acre
None
o.5
Diff. (iJ.o1)
KrO: cvrt
per acr€
None

Dlff. (tJ.ol )
fnoculation
of seed
None
Ino cr.rl ated
Diff. ( t0.71 ) z

12.)

12.7
12.4
-o.7

10.9
-2.9

12,1
12.5
+o.4

-2,5

)1 )

-1 .7

.to 1

20.9
+1 .2

16.5
16.9

17.5
19.7
+2.2

16.0 ?o.j
(t z.t j)

1 5.8

17.2
16.5
-o.7

(tr .lr )

16.7
16.9
+O,2

(tt.lr )

16.5
17,1
+O.5

15.2 19.1
1.-4.8 21 .6
+1 .5 +2.5

(! 1 .55) 
1

18.7
18.5
-o.2

16.4
18.8
ro.4

ac o

16.1
+0.2

K^03 cw't pe:
M."
1.0

Tnoculation
of seed
None
hoculated

1:r . ro) 
1

16.5
17.3

Mean clry ratter f, as harvestea: /5.2

(t) nor use only in hori-zontJ cocparisons.
(Z) for use onJ-y il tesii-ng the d.ifference

PoO.: ci',"t per acre
--J, NOne u.)

KrO: cwt per acr€
fione 1.0

(tr.lr)
15.7
15 .3

(tr.ro)l
16,1
lu.U

of 2 d1ffererrce s I

16.7
't7.6

17.O
17.3
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62/c/8.3

uean (m.46)
P205! cwt
per'acr€
l{one
o.5
Diff. (t1.7r)
KrO: cwt per
act€
None
1.0
Diff. (r1 .7r)
Inoctrlat ion
of seeal
None
Inoqrlated
Diff. (t1 .Ilo) 2

Grain ( at 856 d.rv matt:r) : c','rb oer acre

Gror:nil chaf-H tons per acre

Z+

19.O 19.1

(tt.zz)

13.1
16.5
+1.5

19.2
1E.8
-o.4

19.1
19.0
-o.1

14.9
14.8
-0.1

14.7
14.9
+O.2

PrOr: c:rt per
None

K^0: crt per acr€
frorre I .O

20.2
I l.>
-2.3
ACI€
0.5

19.1+
1U.U
-0.5

20.2
1B.O
'4. 4

(tr.rr)1 ri3:3el

18.6
18.8
+O,2

22.O

21.7
22.3
+0.6

25.8
20.2
-1.6

21.6
22.\
+0. I

18.7

18.3
19.1
+0. B

(r0.85)

19,5
18.0

6^9: crt per
N'orru
1.O

Inocrrlat ion
of seea
None
Inocu].e.ted

(ro. 85)
20.2 18.8
16.5 19.4

(to. zg) 
I

18.7 18.5
1 8.0 19.7

( to.zg) 1

18.8 18.4
20.2 17.5

Mean drXr ratter f as harvested: //.5
(t) for use onJ.y in bortrontaL couparisons
(Z) for use only in testj-ng the cli?ferences of 2 d.ifferences

16.0
20.2
+2,2
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